Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Combustion Design Corporation	01/27/1992

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CDC Environmental Corp.	
Street Address:	4908 West Nassau Street	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33607	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5137545
Patent Number:	5080581
Patent Number:	5052313

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (414) 225-9755

Email: jc@boylefred.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy E. Newholm

Address Line 1: Boyle Fredrickson Newholm Stein & Gratz
Address Line 2: 250 E. Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1030
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy E. Newholm

Total Attachments: 3

500021819

source=Name Change CDC to CDCE 1992#page1.tif source=Name Change CDC to CDCE 1992#page2.tif source=Name Change CDC to CDCE 1992#page3.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 015711 FRAME: 0263

513754

CH \$120.0



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Amendment, filed on January 27, 1992, for COMBUSTION DESIGN CORPORATION changing its name to CDC ENVIRONMENTAL CORP., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is L13214.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Twenty-fourth day of February, 2005

THE ST TORING

CR2EO22 (2-03)

Cleada E. Hood

Glenda H. Hood

Secretary of State

REEL: 015711 FRAME: 0264

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

COMEUSTION DESIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act, COMBUSTION DESIGN CORPORATION, a Florida corporation (the "Corporation") adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is COMBUSTION DESIGN CORPORATION.
- 2. The following amendment (the "Amendment") to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by unanimous consent of the Board of Directors and the Shareholders of the Corporation pursuant to the Florida Business Corporation Act:

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation be and is hereby amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the Corporation shall be:

CDC ENVIRONMENTAL CORP.

3. The Amendment was adopted by unanimous consent, dated 1913. The Amendment was adopted by unanimous consent, dated 1914. The House of the Board of Directors and Shareholders of the Corporation pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

COMBUSTION DESIGN CORPORATION, a Florida corporation

By: Royald A. Zel

Sole Director

[SEAL]

STATE OF FLORIDA-COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH BEFORE ME personally appeared ROYALD A. ZELL, as Sole Director of COMBUSTION DESIGN CORPORATION, a Florida corporation (the "Corporation"), to me well known and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Amendment, who acknowledged to and before me that he executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. WITNESS my hand and official seal this 23 , 1997, in the aforesaid County and State. Notary Public, State of Florida My Commission Expires: very Paints, Hote of Florida mission Excites Sept. 27, 1993 inded fary fing folg . Insurance inc. [SEAL] ~

RECORDED: 03/01/2005 REEL: 015711 FRAME: 0266